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PIKETON Results 
Saturday, July 28, 2018 

 
 

FIRST RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$4635  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Red
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,635    Class: 2YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 12:04 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  CALIFORNIA KID             2   1-2H     1-H      1-2Q     1-1      1-1Q     2:08.4  31.2    2.00   Jo Neuhart         Jo Neuhart
4  WILLOUGHBY                 4   2-2H     2-H      2-2Q     2-1      2-1Q     2:09.0  31.1   18.60   Da Myers           Ch Vigneron
5  BOLDLY                     5X  3-10H    3-3Q     3-4H     3-3      3-3      2:09.2  31.1    6.80   Br Weaver          Br Weaver
3  UNCLE JOE                  X3  5-DIS    x5-18Q   5-19H    4-15     4be-11T  2:11.1  30.0     NTS   Ja Dailey          Ea Owings
1  CREEKSIDE PETE             1X  4-DIS    4-15Q    4x-12H   x5-20    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0    *.40   Hu Beatty          Hu Beatty
Time-32.1; 1:05.2; 1:37.2; 2:08.4

2-CALIFORNIA KID (John Neuhart)          0.00      0.00      0.00
4-WILLOUGHBY (David Myers)                         0.00      0.00
5-BOLDLY (Bryan Weaver)                                      0.00

1st CALIFORNIA KID (2, G, DONTYOUFORGETIT - MYSTIC MAGICIAN - KADABRA)
Winning Owners: John P Neuhart,Cambridge,OH

SECOND RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,945  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Blue
Gait: Pace     Purse: $3,315    Class: 2YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 12:21 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  THE GOLDEN BOLT            2   3-5T     3-4H     2o-1     1-2H     1-2Q     2:01.0  28.3   *1.20   Ca McCown          Br Schwartz
7  BIG BOOTY RUDY             [7  5-11Q    5-8T     4o-3Q    3-3      2-2Q     2:01.2  28.3    1.60   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
3  WALLA WALLA                3   1-2Q     1-2H     1-1      2-2H     3-7T     2:02.3  30.2    5.50   Ry Holton          St Carter
4  PANDIMONIUM JOE            4   2-2Q     2-2H     3-2      4-4H     4-8T     2:02.4  30.1     NTS   Ch Shaw            Ja Shaw
1  PINE MASTER                1   4-8Q     4-6H     5-3T     5-7H     5-13Q    2:03.3  30.3    3.50   Du Pfeifer         Du Pfeifer
5  MYSTICAL STORM             5   6-12T    6-10Q    x6-7T    6-8H     6-13Q    2:03.3  29.4     NTS   Th Litt            Du Arledge
6  DRAGON PARADE              [6X 7-14Q    7-13     7-19T    x7-DIS   7-DIS    0:00.0  00.0   28.50   Je Kirkbride       Je Kirkbride
Time-30.3; 1:01.1; 1:32.1; 2:01.0

2-THE GOLDEN BOLT (Cameron McCown)       0.00      0.00      0.00
7-BIG BOOTY RUDY (Jonas Hershberger)               0.00      0.00
3-WALLA WALLA (Ryan Holton)                                  0.00

1st THE GOLDEN BOLT (2, C, FEELIN FRISKIE - MI AMADA - GRINFROMEARTOEAR)
Winning Owners: Bret M Schwartz,Washington C H,OH;Stephen H Sexton,Xenia,OH

THIRD RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,406
SADDLE PAD COLOR: White
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,703    Class: 3YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 12:39 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  VH PRINCESS BREA           1   1-1H     1-2H     1-2Q     1-2T     1-5Q     1:59.3  29.4    *.50   Jo Hershberger     Ti VanHorn
6  PRECIOUS LIL DEVIL         [6  5-10     5-7H     3o-3Q    2-2T     2-5Q     2:00.3  30.1    2.00   Ry Holton          Ph Swatzel
7  UCIA HANOVER               [7  3-4H     4-4H     4-4Q     3-3Q     3-5H     2:00.3  30.0     NTS   Ch Shaw            Ja Shaw
4  CON AIR                    4   6-14     6-10     5-6Q     5-4H     4-6Q     2:00.4  29.4    7.60   Ja Dailey          Jo Georges
2  POWERFUL SERMON            2   2-1H     3-3H     2-2Q     4-4      5-7T     2:01.1  31.0     NTS   Th Litt            Sa Clark
5  MARTHAS STAR          L    5   4-6      2o-2H    6-10Q    6-19H    6-25Q    2:04.3  32.4    7.60   Du Bothman         Te Thompson Jr
3  PINES BEST ONE YET    L    3   x7-26    7-22     7-DIS    7-DIS    7-37T    2:07.1  00.0     NTS   De Watiker         St Baker
Time-29.1; 1:00.0; 1:29.4; 1:59.3

1-VH PRINCESS BREA (Jonas Hershberger)   0.00      0.00      0.00
6-PRECIOUS LIL DEVIL (Ryan Holton)                 0.00      0.00
7-UCIA HANOVER (Christopher Shaw)                            0.00

1st VH PRINCESS BREA (3, F, BIG BAD JOHN - THATCHER BLUECHIP - AMERICAN IDEAL)
Winning Owners: Tim Vanhorn,Malta,OH

FOURTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,615
SADDLE PAD COLOR: Green
Gait: Trot     Purse: $3,205    Class: 3YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 12:55 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
5  MOUNTAINEER LADY           5   2-7      2-3H     2-3      2-1      1-3      2:08.4  32.1   10.40   Ja Dailey          Ch Vigneron
1  EMERALD HIGHWAY       L    1   1-7      1-3H     1-3      1-1      2-3      2:09.2  33.2    *.40   Th Litt            Ka Nesselroad
2  LYNNIE BELLE               X2  4-17     3-15H    3-18     3-21     3-16Q    2:12.0  32.2     NTS   De Watiker         Do Crandell
3  MYSTICAL BLANCHE           3   x3-12    x4x-19   x5-29    x4-24    4-28Q    2:14.2  32.3    1.80   Br Clemens         Hu Beatty
4  MOV GLIMMER                4X  5-23     5-24     4-26     5-30     5-31H    2:15.0  33.4   10.40   Pa Meade           Pa Meade
Time-32.4; 1:04.4; 1:36.0; 2:08.4

5-MOUNTAINEER LADY (Jack Dailey)         0.00      0.00      0.00
1-EMERALD HIGHWAY (Thomas Litt)                    0.00      0.00
2-LYNNIE BELLE (Derek Watiker)                               0.00

1st MOUNTAINEER LADY (3, F, MANOFMANYMISSIONS - JUST PLAIN DENISE - OVERCOMER)
Winning Owners: Richard L McCormick,Venetia,PA
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FIFTH RACE
Condition: FREE FOR ALL  First Division  .  TOTAL PURSE: $2,000  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Black
Gait: Pace     Purse: $1,000    Class: FFA        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 1:13 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  CHANCE I MIGHT        L    2   1-1H     1-1H     1-1Q     1-3      1-4T     1:58.2  29.4    *.80   Ja Dailey          Ji Pollock Jr
5  DL'S WHOSUR JUDGE          5   5-12H    5-8Q     2o-1Q    3-3      2-4T     1:59.2  30.3    1.80   Sc Cisco           Jo Harness
3  SIGH OF RELIEF             3   2-1H     2-1H     3-1Q     2-3      3-5      1:59.2  30.3    6.00   Ca McCown          Ma Dawson
6  PICTURE ME            L    [6IM3-5H     3-3Q     4-2H     4-4H     4-6T     1:59.4  30.4   27.20   Ja Woolums         Tr Redden
7  UFPFORTYDEVENSGIRL    L    [7  6-17H    6-11T    6-4Q     5-5H     5-7Q     1:59.4  30.2    7.00   Du Bothman         Te Thompson Jr
4  DALCROFT BIG GUY           4   4-9      4-5T     5o-3Q    6-6      6-8Q     2:00.0  30.4   27.20   Ch Bolen           Ja Bolen Jr
1  STANDING PROUD        L    1X  7-23H    7-23T    7-DIS    7-DIS    7-DIS    0:00.0  00.0     NTS   Ch Moore           Ch Moore
Time-28.4; 57.4; 1:28.3; 1:58.2

2-CHANCE I MIGHT (Jack Dailey)           0.00      0.00      0.00
5-DL'S WHOSUR JUDGE (Scott Cisco)                  0.00      0.00
3-SIGH OF RELIEF (Cameron McCown)                            0.00

1st CHANCE I MIGHT (7, H, STAND FOREVER - NATURE'S COURSE - PRECIOUS BUNNY)
Winning Owners: Rebecca Jyl Dwyer,Jamestown,OH

SIXTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,945  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Yellow
Gait: Pace     Purse: $3,315    Class: 2YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 1:34 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
4  TWO OCLOCK JOHNNY          4   3-3H     3-5T     2o-1     1-1      1-1      2:04.2  28.2   *1.30   De Watiker         Er Nesselroad
2  FRISKIESONAROLL            2   1-2      1-3H     1-1      2-1      2-1      2:04.3  28.4    1.50   Ca McCown          Br Schwartz
1  VH MACK                    1   2-2      2-3H     4-3T     4-5      3-9      2:06.1  29.3     NTS   Ja Dailey          Ti VanHorn
6  ALL AROUND DRAGON          [6  4-5Q     4-8Q     3-3Q     3-5      4-10T    2:06.3  30.1     NTS   Du Bothman         St Carter
5  DL'S BIG ELVIS             X5  5-17Q    5-15Q    5-10T    5-27     5-41Q    2:12.3  34.3    3.60   Sc Cisco           Jo Harness
3  FLIRTNWITHFIRE             3   x6-20Q   6-22Q    6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0    4.50   Th Litt            Du Arledge
Time-31.4; 1:04.4; 1:35.4; 2:04.2

4-TWO OCLOCK JOHNNY (Derek Watiker)      0.00      0.00      0.00
2-FRISKIESONAROLL (Cameron McCown)                 0.00      0.00
1-VH MACK (Jack Dailey)                                      0.00

1st TWO OCLOCK JOHNNY (2, G, BIG BAD JOHN - REAL RAVISHING - REAL DESIRE)
Winning Owners: Ryan L & Richard L Householder,Junction City,OH

SEVENTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,270  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Pink
Gait: Trot     Purse: $4,635    Class: 2YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 1:53 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  FRONTLOADER                3   3-3H     2-1      1-2T     1-2Q     1-1H     2:05.4  30.1    4.30   Th Litt            Du Arledge
2  BAT CHIP CRAZY             2   1-1T     1-1      2-2T     2-2Q     2-1H     2:06.0  29.4    *.20   Ry Holton          St Carter
4  CUPCAKE BOSS               4   2-1T     3-2      3-3T     3-2Q     3-2Q     2:06.1  29.4   12.30   Je Kirkbride       Je Kirkbride
1  MJ'S PEGS PEPPER           1X  4x-11H   x4-DIS   4-DIS    4-DIS    4-DIS    0:00.0  00.0    6.60   Sc Cisco           Do Bross
Time-32.4; 1:05.3; 1:35.3; 2:05.4

3-FRONTLOADER (Thomas Litt)              0.00      0.00      0.00
2-BAT CHIP CRAZY (Ryan Holton)                     0.00      0.00
4-CUPCAKE BOSS (Jeffrey Kirkbride)                           0.00

1st FRONTLOADER (2, C, UNCLE PETER - DJ BABE - ARMBRO ILIAD)
Winning Owners: Gregory S Clark,Grove City,OH;Dustin W Arledge,Mt Sterling,OH;Mary J Thompson,Orient,OH

EIGHTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,615
SADDLE PAD COLOR: Gray
Gait: Trot     Purse: $3,205    Class: 3YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 2:15 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  TAMAR                      1   3-3T     2-T      2o-NS    2-HD     1-H      2:02.4  29.0     NTS   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
2  THIS YEAR'S BEST      L    2   1-1H     1-T      1-NS     1-HD     2-H      2:02.4  29.0    *.50   De Watiker         Jo Melsheimer
4  TRIUMPHANT SWING           4   2-1H     3-1T     3-1H     3-2      3-3H     2:03.2  29.2    1.00   Da Myers           Ch Vigneron
6  ROSE RUN IDA          L    [6  4-6Q     4-3      4o-2H    4-5H     4-9Q     2:04.3  30.2   10.60   Ry Holton          St Carter
3  MJ'S HEARTBREAKER          3   5-8H     5-5H     5-5H     5-6H     5-9H     2:04.3  29.4     NTS   Sc Cisco           Do Bross
5  CRYSTAL CLEAR CASH         X5X 6-16H    6x-9H    x6-DIS   6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0     NTS   Ka Burns           Ro Burns
Time-30.2; 1:04.2; 1:33.4; 2:02.4

1-TAMAR (Jonas Hershberger)              0.00      0.00      0.00
2-THIS YEAR'S BEST (Derek Watiker)                 0.00      0.00
4-TRIUMPHANT SWING (David Myers)                             0.00

1st TAMAR (3, F, CASH HALL - HIGH GEAR SAHBRA - STRIKING SAHBRA)
Winning Owners: Fred C & Linda L Polk,Zanesville,OH
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NINTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,406
SADDLE PAD COLOR: Purple
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,703    Class: 3YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 2:34 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  BAD TIGRESS           L    3   1-1H     1-1      1-2      1-2T     1-2T     2:00.0  28.3    *.05   Du Bothman         St Carter
7  FRISKIE JEWELS             [7  4-4      3-2Q     2-2      2-2T     2-2T     2:00.3  28.4   15.40   Ch Shaw            Ja Shaw
6  PINE VALLEYBUCKEYE         [6  6-5      6-5Q     5-7      4-7Q     3-10Q    2:02.0  29.1     NTS   De Watiker         St Baker
2  JODYSFLY'NMERCEDES         2   3o-2H    2o-1     3-3H     5-11Q    4-17H    2:03.2  31.2     NTS   Hu Myers           Fr Johnson
5  I'M FLYING FIRE            5   5o-5     4o-3H    4o-4     3x-4Q    x5x-19   2:03.4  31.3    4.40   Sc Cisco           Bo Carter
1  I'M IDEAL                  1   7-8      7-6Q     6-12     6-16Q    6-22H    2:04.2  30.3     NTS   Ry Holton          Ra Calvert Jr
4  SHE A PINE C               4   2-1H     5-4H     x7-15    7-26Q    7-33     2:06.3  32.1     NTS   Ka Young           St Baker
Time-30.3; 1:01.2; 1:31.2; 2:00.0

3-BAD TIGRESS (Dustin Bothman)           0.00      0.00      0.00
7-FRISKIE JEWELS (Christopher Shaw)                0.00      0.00
6-PINE VALLEYBUCKEYE (Derek Watiker)                         0.00

1st BAD TIGRESS (3, F, BIG BAD JOHN - TIGRESS WOODS - DIE LAUGHING)
Winning Owners: Steven M Carter,Londonderry,OH

TENTH RACE
Condition: FREE FOR ALL  Second Division  .  TOTAL PURSE: $2,000  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Blue/Pink
Gait: Pace     Purse: $1,000    Class: FFA        Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 2:51 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  GUN SHOW              L    2   1-2      1-1Q     1-6      1-4      1-4T     1:51.2  22.0    1.40   Th Litt            Du Arledge
6  BLUESKY CHARLEY       L    [6  4-3      4-3      2o-6     2-4      2-4T     1:52.2  21.4    8.10   Ja Woolums         Jo Georges
3  SEA DOG TIME               3   3o-2     2o-1Q    4-10     4-17H    3-23     1:56.0  24.3     NTS   Mi Charles         Mi Charles
1  TENWILLGETUTWENTY          1   2-2      3-1H     3-7      3-16     4-23H    1:56.0  25.1    8.10   Du Bothman         St Carter
5  GOLDIKOVA                  5   6-8      ix5-18   5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0    *.70   De Watiker         Th Mc Roberts
4  SCARLET COOLWATER          4   5-5      6-28     6-DIS    6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0     NTS   Ch Moore           Tr Redden
Time-29.4; 58.0; 1:29.2; 1:51.2

2-GUN SHOW (Thomas Litt)                 0.00      0.00      0.00
6-BLUESKY CHARLEY (James Woolums)                  0.00      0.00
3-SEA DOG TIME (Michael Charles)                             0.00

1st GUN SHOW (9, G, FEELIN FRISKIE - CAGEY MYRT - SET THE STYLE)
Winning Owners: Dustin W Arledge,Mt Sterling,OH

Scratched: DUNSIDE ART (Judges - Transportation)

ELEVENTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  Third Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE: $9,615
SADDLE PAD COLOR: Orange
Gait: Trot     Purse: $3,205    Class: 3YR F OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 3:05 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
1  SUNNY DAY                  1   1-2H     1-HD     2-NS     2-H      1-1      2:03.2  29.4    1.40   Ch Shaw            Ja Shaw
4  MISSIONS DELIGHT           4   2-2H     3-2      1o-NS    1-H      2-1      2:03.3  30.0    *.20   Br Weaver          Br Weaver
5  LITTLE MISS RODEO          5   3o-2H    2o-HD    3-2Q     3-4      3-7T     2:05.0  31.0     NTS   Ka Burns           Ro Burns
2  PRECIOUS QT                2   4-6H     4-5      x4-12Q   4-16     4-29T    2:09.2  33.2     NTS   Ry Holton          Ba Dillon
3  SYRAH ADELE                x3  x5-DIS   5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    5-DIS    0:00.0  00.0     NTS   Ty Van Rhoden      Ty Van Rhoden
Time-32.0; 1:02.4; 1:33.3; 2:03.2

1-SUNNY DAY (Christopher Shaw)           0.00      0.00      0.00
4-MISSIONS DELIGHT (Bryan Weaver)                  0.00      0.00
5-LITTLE MISS RODEO (Kacey Burns)                            0.00

1st SUNNY DAY (3, F, STORMIN NORMAND - SUNFLOWER SUE - SJ'S CAVIAR)
Winning Owners: Christopher S Shaw,Meadow Lands,PA

TWELFTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Third Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,945  SADDLE PAD COLOR: Brown
Gait: Pace     Purse: $3,315    Class: 2YR C OHFS Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 78-1    Off Time: 3:20 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  LONG LEGGED JOHN           3   1-4      1-5      1-3      1-3H     1-3      2:01.4  29.4    3.40   Jo Hershberger     Er Nesselroad
4  WESTERN BOOTS              4   4-9T     4-10H    3o-7H    3-7      2-3      2:02.2  29.0   16.40   Sc Cisco           Br Schwartz
1  CROWN TIME UP TURN         1   2-4      2-5      2-3      2-3H     3-3H     2:02.2  29.4   14.00   Ry Holton          St Carter
2  JOE CODY                   2   3-7      3-7H     4-8      4-13     4-18H    2:05.2  31.4    *.20   Du Pfeifer         Du Pfeifer
6  DARLYNS TOY                [6  5-12H    5-14H    5-16     5-25     5-26H    2:07.0  31.4   14.00   De Watiker         Sa Clark
5  TIME TO MOVE ON            5   6-15H    6-18H    6-24     6-DIS    6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0  112.10   Ty Van Rhoden      Ty Van Rhoden
Time-30.0; 1:01.1; 1:32.0; 2:01.4

3-LONG LEGGED JOHN (Jonas Hershberger)   0.00      0.00      0.00
4-WESTERN BOOTS (Scott Cisco)                      0.00      0.00
1-CROWN TIME UP TURN (Ryan Holton)                           0.00

1st LONG LEGGED JOHN (2, C, BIG BAD JOHN - LONGLEGACY - ON THE ATTACK)
Winning Owners: Al Childs,Athens,OH


